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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral
argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court
convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent
leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party.
However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate
briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must
confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions
should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Oral Argument Response/Appearance”
form with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be
representing at oral argument. If an “ Appearance” form has not already been filed,
the “Oral Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of
appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be
admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to
represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

Updated: 03/08/2024



DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, KOBES

23-2544

23-3222

23-2605

23-2643

23-2957

23-3001

TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, KOBES

23-2311

22-3623

23-2117

23-2656

23-2939

23-2940

23-2943

23-2944

23-2710

SI

SI

NE

NE

WM

SD

NE

NI

NI

SI

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

United States v. Kayla Jeffries
United States v. Jason Royce
United States v. Tyrelle Smiley
United States v. Jazmyne McMiller
United States v. Elmarries Harris

United States v. Rodrigo Bernabe-Reynoso

HCI Distribution, et al. v. Michael Hilgers,
et al.

Laney Griner v. King for Congress
Laney Griner, et al. v. Steven King, et al.

Christopher Drew v. City of Des Moines,
et al.

Sam Wolk v. David Hutchinson, et al.

Sam Wolk v. City of Brooklyn Center, et al.

Sam Wolk v. Minnesota Department of
Natural Resources, et al.
Sam Wolk v. Tim Gannon

John Puetz v. United States

CBO
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

ASL

20

15

15

15

NO ARG



DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 13, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ERICKSON, KOBES

23-1622
23-2307

23-1523

23-3034

23-2994
23-2995
23-2996
23-2997
23-2999

23-3018

SI
SI

MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

ASL
United States v. Ronald Harris NO ARG
United States v. Carl Murphy 10
Meyer, Borgman & Johnson v.
Commissioner of Internal Revenue 15
Daniel Irish v. Keith McNamara 15

Kenneth Ringhofer v. Mayo Clinic Ambulance

Anita Miller v. The Mayo Clinic

Shelly Kiel v. Mayo Clinic Health System

Sherry Ihde v. The Mayo Clinic

Kristin Rubin v. The Mayo Clinic 15

Rogaciano Galvez-Vicencio v. Merrick B.
Garland NO ARG



DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

THURSDAY, MARCH 14, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, KOBES

22-3232 NE

22-3324 NE

23-1520

23-1524

23-1525

23-1528

23-2561

23-2567

23-2593

23-2613

23-2369 MN

23-3128 MN

Roderick Ford v. TD Ameritrade Holding,
et al.

Judy Brown v. Conagra Brands
EDF Renewables, et al. v. Federal Energy

Regulatory Commission, et al.
Western Farmers Electric Cooperative v.

CBO

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, et al.

Cimarron Windpower Il v. Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission, et al.
Oklahoma Gas & Electric Company v.

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, et al.

Oklahoma Gas & Electric Company v.

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, et al.

EDF Renewables, et al. v. Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission, et al.

Cimarron Windpower Il v. Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission, et al.

Western Farmers Electric Cooperative v.

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, et al.

Rebecca Smith, et al. v. UnitedHealth Group,
et al.

Taqueria El Primo, et al. v. Illinois Farmers
Insurance Company, et al.

15

15

15

15

15



FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
Courtroom 5A
5th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, ERICKSON, KOBES

23-2639

23-2641

23-2699

23-2875

23-2653

SI

SD

MN

SD

Camilo Ramirez-Contreras v. Merrick B.
Garland

United States v. Kyle Ashmore
United States v. Luis Atilano
United States v. Gabriel Lemoine

United States v. James Hanapel

CBO

NO ARG
10
10
15
15



DIVISION II

Courtroom 5B
5th Floor
MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, GRASZ
MMH
23-2252 NI United States v. Darnell Brown, Jr. NO ARG
23-2584 WM  United States v. Richard Taylor NO ARG
23-2763 NI United States v. Rachel Monthie NO ARG
23-3006 ND United States v. Cassandra Hapip NO ARG
23-3103 NI United States v. Darius Rhone NO ARG
23-3109 NI United States v. Anthony Smith NO ARG
TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, GRASZ
MMH

23-1096 ND United States v. Darius Sledge
23-1099 ND United States v. Baquan Sledge 20
23-2164 MN Brands International v. Reach Companies 15
23-2506 MN  Secura Insurance Company v. Deere &

Company
23-2509 MN  Secura Insurance Company v. Deere &

Company 15
23-3115 MN Bob Cajune, et al. v. Independent School

District 194, et al. 15
23-2692 ND Combined Aircraft Ownership v. Learjet NO ARG



DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 13, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

23-1884

23-2216

23-2351

23-2628

23-3170

21-2237

23-2720

23-2349

NE

NE

ND

MN

SI

NE

Philip Petrone, et al. v. Werner Enterprises,
et al.

Philip Petrone, et al. v. Werner Enterprises,
et al.

Jose Rivera, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland
Mikkelson Land v. Continental Resources

Julie A. Su v. Alpha & Omega USA, et al.

Mercy Perez Aviles, et al. v. Merrick B.
Garland

United States v. Mykel McMillion

United States v. Dalonte Foard

MMH

20

15

15

15

NO ARG

15

15

THURSDAY, MARCH 14, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, GRASZ

22-2880

23-2899

23-1021

23-1346

23-2753

23-3230

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

ND

Steady State Imaging v. GE Precision
Healthcare
Steady State Imaging v. GE Precision
Healthcare

Don Sanders v. BNSF Railway Company
Viewpoint Neutrality Now!, et al. v.
Board of Regents of the University of
Minnesota, et al.

William Evans, Jr. v. Brian Krook

Firearms Regulatory Accountability
Coalition, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland, et al.

MMH

REMOVED

15

15

15

20



DIVISION II
Courtroom 5B
5th Floor

FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, SHEPHERD, GRASZ
MMH
23-2123 NE United States v. Gilberto Aguilar-Beltran NO ARG

23-2430 Elvir Durakovic, et al. v. Merrick B.
Garland NO ARG

23-2879 SI United States v. Ashena Jackson NO ARG



